## **Tuition & Fees 2024-2025**

Catholic	Yearly Tuition Rate
1 Student	\$9,300 (\$775/month)
2 Students	\$15,168 (\$1,264/month)
3 or more Students	\$20,700 (\$1,725/month)
Non Catholic	Yearly Tuition Rate
1 Student	\$12,468 (\$1,039/month)
2 Students	\$20,268 (\$1,689/month)
3 or more Students	\$27,732 (\$2,311/month)

FEES**	AMOUNT	NOTES
Application Fee	\$150.00 per student	For new students
Registration/Book Fee/Technology Fee*	\$390 per student	A \$40.00 Technology Fee has been rolled into the registration fee.
Milk Fee	\$120 per student	Dependent upon enrollment in the Milk Program
Extended Day Registration	\$50 per family	Dependent upon enrollment in the Extended Day Program
Transcript Fee	\$30 per transcript	First transcript free

<sup>\*</sup>Please see Mrs. Canavan's letter about this new fee.

Tuition is paid through FACTS (<a href="https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/4F34P">https://online.factsmgt.com/signin/4F34P</a>) on a monthly payment plan over a twelve-month period, beginning July, 2024. If a returning family has been previously invoiced, they may pay in full by August 1, 2024.

Please note: For students who have been accepted and enrolled, but decide to withdraw **before August 15, 2024** a 50% deduction will be applied to tuition refunds. (If a family has paid the full tuition at this time, then the 50% deduction will apply only for two months, and the remainder will be fully refunded.)

<sup>\*\*</sup>All fees are non-refundable.